RESOLUTION NO. 1975-87

A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT
AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPEN-
SATION THEREFOR AND APPROVING CHANGES IN

RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS .

EMPLOYEES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY,

Section 1.

ORIO:

That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll

No. Name Classification

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FISCAL DIVISION:

Purchasing and Accounting Department:

17-840 Claire D. Laury Clerk Typist 103

. ERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

(The following employees) Hostler 371
7-971 James H. Akers, Jr.
7-977 Walter Petty, Jr.

(The following employees)

2-910
4-936
7-973
7-978
9-937
9-938
10-923
10-936

Equipment Serviceman 448

Larry A. Johnson
John L. Sollazzo
Edward S. Jones
Timothy C. Stemple
Bruce M. Heaton
Steghen M. Hoskie
Anthony J. Russo
Joseph C. Spooner

Personnel Department:

40-143 Monica L. Howard Clerk-Typist 103

" "w144 Karen D. Cunningham Office Relief 104

Effective

Rate

Date

Bi-

$323.50 Wkly

5.445 Hr.

5.55 Hr.

323,50 Bi-

Wkly
4,05 Hr.

09/15/75

09/08/75
03/09/75

09/15/75
09/11/75
09/08/75
09/22/75
09/09/75
09/17/75
09/10/75
09/12/75

09/08/75

09/15/75



Payroll
No. Name

OPERATING DIVISION (Con't.)

Transportation Department:

(The following empl

oyees)

4-140 Kenneth Thompson

4-141 Larry Moore
4-800 Henry Houst
4-801 Lois Spears

Oon

4-802 Levell H. Smith

4-803 Vincent L.

Kellums

4-~804 Donald W. Hodge

4~-806 Ronald D. B
-807 Marilyn O.

4
;~160 Phillip Bullard

~163 Theodore S.

oddy
Ingram

Harris

-7-850 Charles Clark

‘7. ~851 John E. Walker
7-852 Dennis Walker
7-854 Jimmie Shepard
7-855 Eugene Clemons
7-856 Charles Mitchell
10-094 Demmis J. Lucak
10-095 Gary J. Halko

10-810 Miguel A. Cardona

FISCAL DIViISION:

Purchasing and Accounting Department:

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSTFICATION

Classification

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)

Operator 437 $ 5.43/6.03 Hr.

17-807 Kenneth S.

Sylvia

Adopted: October 7,

532,00 Bi-
494,50 Wkly

,1975 /3/ gt AL 7/%&54»/

:  Stores Control Clerk 616
From: Stores Clerk 50%//’

Attest: Aﬁ%zg;% Cf?wéiﬁwm

Effective
Date

09/20/75
09/20/75
09/20/75
09/20/75
09/20/75
09/20/75
09/20/75
09/20/75
09/20/75
09/21/75
09/26/75
09/21/75 :
09/24/75
09/21/75

09/27/75
09/21/75
09/25/75
09/21/75
09/21/75
09/21/75

09/21/75

President '/

V' Secretary-Treasurer



